Babu hasbeen changed to 21245 (0.0796 %) from 19927(0.0745%).

3. Revised List of allottees is added wherever the list of allottees appears in
the postal ballot.

4. The Amount which the company intends to raise by way of such
EquityShares is changed to Rs. 16,07,98,586.00/- (Rupees Sixteen Crore
Seven Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Five Hundred and Eighty Six only)
from Rs. 16,23,48,550.00/- (Rupees Sixteen Crore Twenty Three Lakh
Forty Eight Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty only).

5. The total Number of shares proposed for issue has been changed to
61,84,561 (Sixty One Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty
One Only) instead of 62,44,175 (Sixty Two Lakh Forty Four Thousand
One Hundred Seventy Five only).

6. The Preshareholding pattern and post shareholding pattern under item K
in the explanatory statement in the notice of postal ballot is updated.

7. Under the explanatory statement in the notice of postal ballot, equity shares
to promoter and public (non promoter) on preferential basis is changed to